

**05.12.2025**  
Court No. 02  
Item No. 341  
**(Suvendu)**

**CPAN 364 of 2025**  
**In**  
**WPA 17624 of 2022**

Subhankar Nath  
-Versus-  
Prof. Siddharth Majumder

Ms Gopa Biswas  
Ms. Ankita Ghosh  
Md. Imzamamul Islam  
...for the applicant

1. Learned advocate representing the applicant alleges violation of the order dated 4<sup>th</sup> September, 2024 passed on connected writ petition.
2. Learned advocate representing the applicant is directed to serve notice upon alleged contemnor enclosing copy of contempt application and order passed today by fortnight from date and file affidavit of service on the next date.
3. List the matter under the same heading in the Combined Monthly List of January, 2026.

**(Saugata Bhattacharyya, J.)**