

424.  
(ML)

09.01.2026  
Ct. No. 02  
(ARPAN)

# **IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA**

SPECIAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
(Appellate Side)

**CPAN 364 OF 2025**

*IN*

**W.P.A. 17624 OF 2022**

**SUBHANKAR NATH**

**VS.**

**PROF. SIDDHARTH MAJUMDER, THE CHAIRMAN,  
WEST BENGAL CENTRAL SCHOOL SERVICE  
COMMISSION AND ANOTHER**

Ms. Gopa Biswas, Adv.  
Mr. Hasanuz Zaman Molla, Adv.  
Ms. B. Dutta, Adv.

...for the Applicant

Dr. Sutanu Kumar Patra, Adv.  
Ms. Supriya Dubey, Adv.

...for the alleged contemnor  
no.1/W.B.C.S.S.C.

1. Learned advocate representing the applicant has undertaken to file affidavit-of-service in course of this day.
2. Alleged contemnor no.1 is represented by learned advocate, who has submitted that an *intra-court* appeal being FMA 1347 of 2024 was filed on 3<sup>rd</sup> October, 2024 against the order dated 4<sup>th</sup> September, 2024 and same is pending. However, it is submitted that till date no stay order is passed by the Hon'ble Division Bench.
3. On behalf of the alleged contemnor no.1 accommodation is prayed for in order to enable the alleged contemnors to take necessary steps in connection with the pending appeal.

4. Hearing of this contempt application stands adjourned.
5. List the contempt application under the same heading for further consideration in the Monthly Combined List of March, 2026.

**(SAUGATA BHATTACHARYYA, J.)**