

794.
(ML)

06.03.2026
Ct. No. 05
(ARPAN)

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA

SPECIAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
(Appellate Side)

CPAN 364 OF 2025

IN

W.P.A. 17624 OF 2022

SUBHANKAR NATH

VS.

**PROF. SIDDHARTH MAJUMDER, THE CHAIRMAN,
WEST BENGAL CENTRAL SCHOOL SERVICE
COMMISSION AND ANOTHER**

Mr. Hasanuz Zaman Molla, Adv.

Ms. Salini Bhattacharjee, Adv.

...for the Applicant

Dr. Sutanu Kumar Patra, Adv.

Ms. Supriya Dubey, Adv.

...for the alleged contemnor
no.1/W.B.C.S.S.C.

1. Contempt application is taken up for consideration when Dr. Sutanu Kumar Patra, learned advocate representing the alleged contemnor no.1 has placed before this Court an order of the Hon'ble Division Bench dated 23rd February, 2026 passed on an *intra-court* appeal being *FMA 1347 of 2024* and same is taken on record.
2. It appears that the Hon'ble Division Bench *vide* order dated 23rd February, 2026 fixed the appeal and the application for hearing on 11th March, 2026.
3. In view of pendency of the appeal, let the contempt application appear under the same heading in the Monthly Combined List of April, 2026.

(SAUGATA BHATTACHARYYA, J.)