

785
10.04.2026
Ct. No. 05
adeb

CPAN 364 of 2025

Subhankar Nath

Vs.

Prof. Siddhartha Majumder, Chairman, West Bengal
Central School Service Commission

in

WPA 17624 of 2022

Dr. Sutanu Kumar Patra

Ms. Supriya Dubey

..for the alleged contemnor

1. At the time of call applicant is not represented neither any accommodation is prayed for.
2. Learned advocate representing the alleged contemnor no. 1 has submitted that intra Court appeal preferred being FMA No. 1347 of 2024 against order dated 4th September, 2024 passed by this Court was dismissed by the Hon'ble Division Bench on 19th March, 2026. It is submitted that order passed by this Court on 4th September, 2024 needs to be complied with.
3. In addition thereto, it is also submitted that a memo was issued by the alleged contemnor no. 1 addressed to the alleged contemnor no. 2 thereby requesting the alleged contemnor no. 2 to forward suitable vacancy of Work

Education, Bengali Medium, Male under OBC-B category for taking further steps in terms of the order dated 4th September 2024. Copy of the memo dated 25th March, 2026 is taken on record.

4. Accommodation is prayed for on behalf of alleged contemnor no. 1 for compliance of the said order dated 4th September 2024.
5. Let the matter appear under the same heading for further consideration on 15th May, 2026 in order to enable the alleged contemnors to comply the order.
6. Learned advocate for the alleged contemnor no. 1 is directed to serve notice upon the learned advocate representing applicant by 17th April, 2026.

(Saugata Bhattacharyya, J.)