

2
15.05.2026
Ct. No. 05
adeb

CPAN 364 of 2025
in
WPA 17624 of 2022

Subhankar Nath
Vs.
Prof. Siddhartha Majumder, Chairman, West Bengal
Central School Service Commission

Mr. Firdous Samim
Ms. Gopa Biswas
Mr. Hasanauz Zaman Molla
Ms. Salini Bhattacharjee
...for the applicant
Dr. Sutanu Kumar Patra
Ms. Supriya Dubey
..for the alleged contemnor

1. Matter is taken up for consideration pursuant to the order dated 10th April, 2026 when Dr. Sutanu Kumar Patra, learned advocate representing alleged contemnor no. 1 has submitted that pursuant to the memo dated 25th March, 2026 till date Commissioner of School Education, West Bengal being alleged contemnor no. 2 has not forwarded any vacancy statement to the Office of the West Bengal Central School Service Commission for compliance of the order dated 4th September, 2024.
2. Learned advocates representing applicant and alleged contemnor no. 1 are directed to

ascertain whether present incumbent being alleged contemnor no. 2 is still functioning as Commissioner of School Education or not.

3. Hearing of this matter stands adjourned.
4. List the matter under the same heading for further consideration on 12th June, 2026.

(Saugata Bhattacharyya, J.)